RESOLVED, That the amendments below to Article Seven of the Amended Articles of Incorporation of 
the Corporation be approved: 

SEVENTHLY: That the authorized capital stock of the Corporation is Three Billion Pesos 
(P3,000,000,000.00) consisting of Two Billion Six Hundred Thirty Six Million Three 
Hundred Forty Eight Thousand and Four Hundred (2,636,348,400) Common Shares and 
Three Hundred Sixty Three Million Six Hundred Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred 
(363,651,600) voting, non-cumulative, convertible, redeemable and participating 
preferred shares (the “Redeemable Convertible Preference Shares”), with a par value 
of One Peso (P1.00) per share. The Common Shares shall be convertible to Redeemable 
Convertible Preferred Shares.